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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK

The monthly recurring charges and nonrecurring charges apply to customers who order AT&T Local
Exchange Services associated with AT&T Business Network within New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo,
Albany, Nassau/Suffolk, and White Plains New York. See Price List Addendum for current rates.

A

Monthly Recurring Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per DOD Trunk

Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk
Per One Way In Local Trunk

Per DID Trunk

DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers
Each Additional 10 numbers

Digital Trunks

Per DOD

Per DID/DOD

Per Two Way Combo

Per DID

DOD on Integrated Access**

Two Way Combo on Integrated Access**
DID/DOD on Integrated Access**

DID on Integrated Access**

DOD ON INCS**

Two Way Combo on INCS**

DID/DOD on INCS**

DID on INCS**

Business Lines on INCS**

Business Lines on Integrated Access**
Business Trunks

DOD on Integrated Access**

Two Way Combo on Integrated Access**
One Way In on Integrated Access**

DID on Integrated Access**

Monthly Rate

Min.*

Max.

$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$84.75

$4.95
$247

$32.00
$84.75
$32.00
$113.00
$22.00
$22.00
$77.25
$113.00
$22.00
$22.00
$77.25
$113.00
$22.00
$22.00

$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$113.00

**  Effective May 13, 2007, Integrated Access Service and Integrated Network Connection Service are not

available to newly subscribed AT&T Business Network customers.
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