Received: 06/18/2010

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Leaf No. 25
Local Exchange Services
Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 21, 2010
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK

The monthly recurring charges and nonrecurring charges apply to customers who order AT&T Local Exchange Services associated with AT&T Business Network within New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, Nassau/Suffolk, and White Plains New York. See Price List Addendum for current rates.

A. Monthly Recurring Charges

	Monthl	y Rate
	Min.*	Max.
Per Main Business Line		\$24.00
Per Additional Business Line		\$24.00
Per DOD Trunk		\$24.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk		\$24.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk		\$24.00
Per DID Trunk		\$84.75
DID Number Blocks		
Initial 20 numbers		\$ 4.95
Each Additional 10 numbers		\$ 2.47
Digital Trunks		
Per DOD		\$32.00
Per DID/DOD		\$84.75
Per Two Way Combo		\$32.00
Per DID		\$113.00
DOD on Integrated Access**		\$22.00
Two Way Combo on Integrated Access**		\$22.00
DID/DOD on Integrated Access**		\$77.25
DID on Integrated Access**		\$113.00
DOD ON INCS**		\$22.00
Two Way Combo on INCS**		\$22.00
DID/DOD on INCS**		\$77.25
DID on INCS**		\$113.00
Business Lines on INCS**		\$22.00
Business Lines on Integrated Access**		\$22.00
Business Trunks		
DOD on Integrated Access**		\$22.00
Two Way Combo on Integrated Access**		\$22.00
One Way In on Integrated Access**		\$22.00
DID on Integrated Access**		\$113.00

^{**} Effective May 13, 2007, Integrated Access Service and Integrated Network Connection Service are not available to newly subscribed AT&T Business Network customers.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202